
City Hall
920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey  07102
City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-0737 Name: Amending resolution accepting grant Broad Street
at South Street, Tichenor Street and Lincoln Park
Pedestrian Safety Project to extend the agreement
expiration date

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:4/26/2019 Engineering

On agenda: Final action:9/5/2019 9/5/2019

Title: Dept/ Agency:  Engineering
Action:  (X) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (X) Amending
Type of Service:  Change Order/Amend Resolution
Purpose: To execute an amendment to the Cost Reimbursement Agreement # 2015-DT-BLA-201,
(Contract ID: 15 70734) for the Broad Street (2 -Intersections FY-14), City of Newark, Essex County,
STP-7628(103) CON Project with the State of New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT), to
extend the expiration date of the agreement until May 10, 2021.
Entity Name:  New Jersey Department of Transportation
Entity Address:  1035 Parkway Avenue, Trenton, New Jersey 08625
Contract Amount: $2,662,843.00
Funding Source:  NJDOT
Contract Period: May 8, 2015 through May 10, 2021
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(   ) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale   (X) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a
Additional Information:
Original Resolution 7R4-d adopted on September 2, 2015 for a Cost Reimbursement  Agreement
#2015-DT-BLA-201, (Contract ID: 15 70734) for the Broad Street (2 -Intersections FY-14) Local Safety
Program providing grant funding in the amount of $1,463,368.00 for the period of May 8, 2015 through
May 8, 2018.
Original Resolution 7R4-a adopted on June 15, 2016 for a Cost Reimbursement  Agreement #2015-
DT-BLA-201, (Contract ID: 15 70734) for the Broad Street (2 -Intersections FY-14) Local Safety
Program providing additional grant funding in the amount of $1,199,475.00 for the period of May 8,
2015 through May 8, 2018.
This Amending Resolution will amend the grant agreement/contract period from May 8, 2015 through
May 8, 2018 to May 8, 2015 through May 10, 2021.

Sponsors: Council of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptMunicipal Council9/5/2019 1 Pass

City of Newark Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

